THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE

SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 1/25/2019 - 2/21/2019

Name

ADAMS, ANTHONY E
ADKINS, RACHAEL K
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R
BAKER, ALMARIA

BEDNARSKI, KELSEY A
BERRIAN, PATRICIA J
BICHIR, SAMI A
BILLER, ELIZABETH

BILLER, ELIZABETH

BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A

BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE

BOWLES, BEREICA L
BRADLEY, JESSICA R
BRANCH, SHAYLA D
BRIDWELL, MICHAEL T
CALISTI, AMY M

CLARK, ELIZABETH A
COMPTON, MICHELE M
COUCH, ASHLEY M

TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 1

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location
Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle
Teacher @ Frost Sixth Grade Academy

Teacher @ Seneca High
Teacher @ Seneca High

Early Childhood Teacher @ DuValle
Education Center

Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary
Teacher @ Crums Lane Elementary
Teacher @ Iroquois High

Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport
Early Childhood Center

Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport
Early Childhood Center

Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary
Teacher @ Liberty High

Teacher @ Western Middle

Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary
Itinerant Teacher @ Layne Elementary

Resource Teacher @ Hazelwood Early
Childhood

Teacher @ Price Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Layne Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of
Discovery

X
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Effective Date

Type of Leave

12/3/2018
12/17/2018
12/3/2018
12/13/2018
12/3/2018

12/20/2018
1/28/2019
12/12/2018
12/6/2018

12/13/2018

12/11/2018
12/14/2018
12/18/2018
12/3/2018
12/10/2018
1/7/2019
11/29/2018
1/7/2019
12/19/2018
1/14/2019
12/19/2018

12/17/2018
1/10/2019
11/27/2018

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical
Child Rearing
Medical

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Political
Political

Political

Depend. Conval.

Medical
Medical
Medical
Other

Medical
Medical
Medical

Action

Amend
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THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE
SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 1/25/2019 - 2/21/2019

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Name Position/Location Effective Date Type of Leave Action

COUCH, ASHLEY M ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of 12/5/2018  Medical
Discovery

COUCH, ASHLEY M ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of 12/14/2018  Medical
Discovery

DAGES, BETHANY K Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School 2/4/2019  Medical

DAVIS, LINDA D Teacher @ Wilder Elementary 12/6/2018  Medical

DICKERSON, SHERRI L Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service 11/26/2018  Medical
Center

DICKERSON, SHERRI L Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service 1/8/2019  Medical
Center

DOAK, RAYNEISHA L Teacher @ Frayser Elementary 1/25/2019  Medical

FLORES, NINA M English as a Second Language Teacher 1/8/2019  Medical
@ Newcomer Academy

FORSYTHE, BRITTANY A Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary 12/10/2018  Medical

FRANK, SHARON R School Media Librarian @ Cane Run 1/8/2019  Medical
Elementary

GREEN, CONSTANCE J Teacher @ Stuart Middle 12/10/2018  Medical

GREEN, CONSTANCE J Teacher @ Stuart Middle 12/13/2018  Medical

GREEN, CONSTANCE J Teacher @ Stuart Middle 1/14/2019  Military

HATFIELD, ERICKA L ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams 1/10/2019  Medical
Environmental

HAVERSTICK, HELEN V Teacher @ Lincoln Elementary 12/12/2018  Medical

HAVERSTICK, HELEN V Teacher @ Lincoln Elementary 1/9/2019  Medical

HOUSE, MELANIE J Teacher @ Coleridge-Taylor 12/18/2018  Medical
Montessori Elementary

HUFFMAN, JERRY B ECE Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee 12/3/2018  Medical

JOHNSON, JANICE F Resource Teacher @ VanHoose 12/19/2018  Medical
Education Center

KEITH, CHERI L ECE Teacher @ Johnsontown Road 1/7/2019  Medical

Elementary

X
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THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE
SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 1/25/2019 - 2/21/2019

Name

LAKES, TAMRA R

LOWERY, ANDREA N

MAGEE, ANDREW
MCGEE, JERUSHA M

MCGEE, JERUSHA M

MCGEE, JERUSHA M

MCINTOSH, SHAUN S
MEFFERT, JUNE G
MEHANI, ARJETA
MURPHY, JATEZIAH L
NEWTON, MEGAN M
NORRIS, CARI A

NORRIS, CARI A

NORRIS, CARI A

ORR, MALISSA K
PADEN, BRANDI M
SEWSANKAR, KERRIE L

SPATOL, KELLI |
STOUT, JARED E
STOUT, JARED E
STUEDLE, MARY M

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location

School Media Librarian @ Gilmore
Lane Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Hazelwood Elementary

Teacher @ Southern High

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Wheatley Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Wheatley Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Wheatley Elementary

Teacher @ Marion C Moore School
Teacher @ Minors Lane Elementary
Teacher @ Minor Daniels Academy
Teacher @ Marion C Moore School
ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle

Art & General Music Teacher @
Hazelwood Elementary

Art & General Music Teacher @
Hazelwood Elementary

Art & General Music Teacher @
Hazelwood Elementary

Teacher @ Gutermuth Elementary
[tinerant Teacher @ Byck Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Wheatley Elementary

Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary
Teacher @ Fern Creek High
Teacher @ Fern Creek High

Early Childhood Teacher @ DuValle
Education Center

X
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Effective Date

Type of Leave Action

1/7/2019

1/22/2019

1/7/2019
12/10/2018

12/13/2018

1/7/2019

11/2/2018
1/11/2019
1/14/2019
1/7/2019
1/7/2019
10/3/2018

10/15/2018

11/1/2018

12/17/2018
1/24/2019
12/17/2018

12/5/2018
12/3/2018
12/10/2018
1/7/2019

Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical

Military
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical

Medical Rescind

Medical Rescind

Medical Amend

Medical
Medical
Other

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
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THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE
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LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Name Position/Location Effective Date Type of Leave Action
THORNE, JULIE S Teacher @ Valley High School 12/3/2018  Medical
WAGLEY, MECHELLE N Teacher @ Jeffersontown High 12/10/2018  Medical
WAGLEY, MECHELLE N Teacher @ Jeffersontown High 12/19/2018  Medical
WHALEN, STEPHANIE M Teacher @ Shelby Elementary 1/16/2019  Medical
WINDHAM, ALEXANDRA K Teacher @ Goldsmith Elementary 1/7/2019  Medical
WISE, AMBER N Goal Clarity Coach @ Smyrna 12/6/2018  Medical
Traditional Elementary
WORTHINGTON, AMELIA G Teacher @ Eastern High 12/7/2018  Medical
6&
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