<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	Effective Date	Type of Leave	Action
ADAMS, ANTHONY E	Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle	12/3/2018	Medical	
ADKINS, RACHAEL K	Teacher @ Frost Sixth Grade Academy	12/17/2018	Medical	
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R	Teacher @ Seneca High	12/3/2018	Medical	
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R	Teacher @ Seneca High	12/13/2018	Medical	
BAKER, ALMARIA	Early Childhood Teacher @ DuValle Education Center	12/3/2018	Medical	Amend
BEDNARSKI, KELSEY A	Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary	12/20/2018	Medical	
BERRIAN, PATRICIA J	Teacher @ Crums Lane Elementary	1/28/2019	Child Rearing	
BICHIR, SAMI A	Teacher @ Iroquois High	12/12/2018	Medical	
BILLER, ELIZABETH	Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport Early Childhood Center	12/6/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BILLER, ELIZABETH	Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport Early Childhood Center	12/13/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	12/11/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	12/14/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	12/18/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE	ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary	12/3/2018	Political	
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE	ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary	12/10/2018	Political	
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE	ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary	1/7/2019	Political	
BOWLES, BEREICA L	Teacher @ Liberty High	11/29/2018	Depend. Conval.	
BRADLEY, JESSICA R	Teacher @ Western Middle	1/7/2019	Medical	
BRANCH, SHAYLA D	Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary	12/19/2018	Medical	
BRIDWELL, MICHAEL T	Itinerant Teacher @ Layne Elementary	1/14/2019	Medical	
CALISTI, AMY M	Resource Teacher @ Hazelwood Early Childhood	12/19/2018	Other	
CLARK, ELIZABETH A	Teacher @ Price Elementary	12/17/2018	Medical	
COMPTON, MICHELE M	ECE Teacher @ Layne Elementary	1/10/2019	Medical	
COUCH, ASHLEY M	ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of Discovery	11/27/2018	Medical	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	Effective Date	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
COUCH, ASHLEY M	ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of Discovery	12/5/2018	Medical	
COUCH, ASHLEY M	ECE Teacher @ Phoenix School of Discovery	12/14/2018	Medical	
DAGES, BETHANY K	Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School	2/4/2019	Medical	
DAVIS, LINDA D	Teacher @ Wilder Elementary	12/6/2018	Medical	
DICKERSON, SHERRI L	Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	11/26/2018	Medical	
DICKERSON, SHERRI L	Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	1/8/2019	Medical	
DOAK, RAYNEISHA L	Teacher @ Frayser Elementary	1/25/2019	Medical	
FLORES, NINA M	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Newcomer Academy	1/8/2019	Medical	
FORSYTHE, BRITTANY A	Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary	12/10/2018	Medical	
FRANK, SHARON R	School Media Librarian @ Cane Run Elementary	1/8/2019	Medical	
GREEN, CONSTANCE J	Teacher @ Stuart Middle	12/10/2018	Medical	
GREEN, CONSTANCE J	Teacher @ Stuart Middle	12/13/2018	Medical	
GREEN, CONSTANCE J	Teacher @ Stuart Middle	1/14/2019	Military	
HATFIELD, ERICKA L	ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams Environmental	1/10/2019	Medical	
HAVERSTICK, HELEN V	Teacher @ Lincoln Elementary	12/12/2018	Medical	
HAVERSTICK, HELEN V	Teacher @ Lincoln Elementary	1/9/2019	Medical	
HOUSE, MELANIE J	Teacher @ Coleridge-Taylor Montessori Elementary	12/18/2018	Medical	
HUFFMAN, JERRY B	ECE Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee	12/3/2018	Medical	
JOHNSON, JANICE F	Resource Teacher @ VanHoose Education Center	12/19/2018	Medical	
KEITH, CHERI L	ECE Teacher @ Johnsontown Road Elementary	1/7/2019	Medical	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	Effective Date	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
LAKES, TAMRA R	School Media Librarian @ Gilmore Lane Elementary	1/7/2019	Medical	
LOWERY, ANDREA N	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	1/22/2019	Medical	
MAGEE, ANDREW	Teacher @ Southern High	1/7/2019	Child Rearing	
MCGEE, JERUSHA M	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary	12/10/2018	Medical	
MCGEE, JERUSHA M	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary	12/13/2018	Medical	
MCGEE, JERUSHA M	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary	1/7/2019	Medical	
MCINTOSH, SHAUN S	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	11/2/2018	Military	
MEFFERT, JUNE G	Teacher @ Minors Lane Elementary	1/11/2019	Medical	
MEHANI, ARJETA	Teacher @ Minor Daniels Academy	1/14/2019	Depend. Conval.	
MURPHY, JATEZIAH L	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	1/7/2019	Medical	
NEWTON, MEGAN M	ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle	1/7/2019	Medical	
NORRIS, CARI A	Art & General Music Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	10/3/2018	Medical	Rescind
NORRIS, CARI A	Art & General Music Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	10/15/2018	Medical	Rescind
NORRIS, CARI A	Art & General Music Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	11/1/2018	Medical	Amend
ORR, MALISSA K	Teacher @ Gutermuth Elementary	12/17/2018	Medical	
PADEN, BRANDI M	Itinerant Teacher @ Byck Elementary	1/24/2019	Medical	
SEWSANKAR, KERRIE L	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Wheatley Elementary	12/17/2018	Other	
Spatol, Kelli I	Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary	12/5/2018	Medical	
STOUT, JARED E	Teacher @ Fern Creek High	12/3/2018	Medical	
STOUT, JARED E	Teacher @ Fern Creek High	12/10/2018	Medical	
STUEDLE, MARY M	Early Childhood Teacher @ DuValle Education Center	1/7/2019	Medical	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	Effective Date	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
THORNE, JULIE S	Teacher @ Valley High School	12/3/2018	Medical	
WAGLEY, MECHELLE N	Teacher @ Jeffersontown High	12/10/2018	Medical	
WAGLEY, MECHELLE N	Teacher @ Jeffersontown High	12/19/2018	Medical	
WHALEN, STEPHANIE M	Teacher @ Shelby Elementary	1/16/2019	Medical	
WINDHAM, ALEXANDRA K	Teacher @ Goldsmith Elementary	1/7/2019	Medical	
WISE, AMBER N	Goal Clarity Coach @ Smyrna Traditional Elementary	12/6/2018	Medical	
WORTHINGTON, AMELIA G	Teacher @ Eastern High	12/7/2018	Medical	

